

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.2482 OF 2018

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Date: 2026.01.29
18:26:14 +0530

Pr.Commissioner of Income-Tax-1,
Mumbai

...Appellant

V/s.

ICICI Securities Primary Dealership
Limited, Mumbai

...Respondent

Mr.Suresh Kumar, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr.Atul K. Jasani, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 29th JANUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. Learned counsel Mr.Jasani submits that the questions of law involved in the present case are already decided in favour of the Assessee vide the decision of this Court in *Pr.Commissioner of Income Tax-1 V/s. ICICI Securities Primary Dealership Limited (Formerly Known as ("ICICI Securities Ltd.) in Income Tax Appeal No.2259 of 2018* and in case of *Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-1 V/s. ICICI Securities Primary Dealership Limited (Formerly Known as ("ICICI Securities Ltd.) in Income Tax Appeal No.2253 of 2018.*

2. Learned counsel Mr.Suresh Kumar seeks some time to verify this position and respond.
3. List on **5th February 2026.**

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)