

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Income Tax Appeal No.2482 of 2018

Pr. Commissioner of Income-Tax-1,
Mumbai

... Appellant

V/s.

ICIC Securities Primary Dealership
Limited

... Respondent.

Dr. Dhanalakshmi S.Krishnaiyer for the Appellant.

Mr. Madhur Agrawal, Advocate i/b. Mr. Atul K. Jasani, Advocate for
the Respondent.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE :12th February 2026.

P.C. :

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. Learned
counsel for the Petitioner prays for some more time to make further
submissions.

2. List the Appeal on 18th February 2026 as 'Part-Heard'.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)