

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INCOME TAX APPEAL(IT) NO. 2482 OF 2018

Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax-1 APPELLANTS

V/S

Icici Secutiries Primary Dealership Limited RESPONDENT

Ms. Dhanlaxmi S. Krishnaiyer for the Appellant.

Mr. Fenil Bhatt i/b Mr. Atul K. Jasani for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
 ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 26th February, 2026

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 05/03/2026 .**

(ASSOCIATE)