

P.H. Jayani

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 2482 OF 2018

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-I,  
Mumbai .... Appellant  
V/s.  
ICICI Securities Primary Dealership Limited .... Respondent

---

Dr. Dhanalakshmi S. Krishnaiyer for the Appellant – Revenue.  
Mr. Madhur Agrawal a/w. Mr. Punit Shah i/b. Mr. Atul K. Jasani  
for the Respondent.

---

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 29<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026

**PC:-**

1. This matter could not be taken up for hearing today due to paucity of time. However, on the request of Ms. Dhanalakshmi S. Krishnaiyer, learned Counsel for the Appellant – Revenue, list this matter again on 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2026 – high on board.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI  
HEERO  
JAYANI

Digitally signed by  
PREETI HEERO  
JAYANI  
Date: 2026.04.30  
12:37:34 +0530